

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 267

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 5, strike “certain types of health care providers” and substitute “nurse practitioners”; in line 10 after “19-701(a)” insert “, (h), and (i)”; and in line 15, strike “, (h), and (i)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in lines 32 and 33 and in line 34 and on page 3 in line 2, in each instance, strike “PRIMARY CARE PROVIDERS” and substitute “NURSE PRACTITIONERS”.

On page 3, in lines 7 and 8, strike “PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER” and substitute “NURSE PRACTITIONER”; strike beginning with “(1)” in line 9 down through “(I)” in line 17, inclusive; and in line 19, strike the brackets and “(J)”.

On page 4, in lines 7, 12, and 17, in each instance, strike “PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER” and substitute “NURSE PRACTITIONER”; and in line 20, strike “PROVIDERS” and substitute “NURSE PRACTITIONERS”.